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Table I.—Number and Annual Value of Pensions granted to Europeans and Maoris in

Force on the 31st March, 1902.

2

Europeans. Maori. Totals.

District.
Number of
Pensions. Amount. β^n.0' AI— Numberof

Pensions. Amount.

Akaroa
Amberley
Ashburton
Auckland
Balolutha
Blenheim
Chatham Islands
Christchurch ..
Clyde
Coromandel
Culverden
Dannevirke
Dargaville
Dunedin
Fairlie
Peilding
Geraldine
Gisbome
Greymouth
Greytown
Hamilton
Havelook
Hawera
Helensville
Hokitika
Invercargill
Kaiapoi
Kaikoura
Kaitaia
Lawrence
Mangonui
Marton
Masterton
Meiungaturoto ..
Milton
Motueka
Napier
Naseby
Nelson
New Plymouth..
Oamaru
Opotiki
Otahuhu
Otaki
Paeroa
Pahiatua
Palmerston North
Palmerston South
Patea
Port Awanui
Port Chalmers ..
Queenstown
Raglan
Rawene
Reefton
Riverton
Rotorua
Russell
Stratford
Taupo
Tauranga
Te Aroha
Thames
Timaru
Waimate
Waipawa
Wairoa
Wanganui
Warkworth
Wellington
Westport
Whakatane
Whangarei
Whangaroa

41
7

199
1,008

139
155

3
1,222

100
89

3
147
62

985
10
91

130
55

488
82

150
7

61
246
507
584
282

24
12

209
10
79
89
41

125
73

260
82

292
204
243

14
240

56
52
38

160
60
25

4
187
106

14
17

151
125

8
60
31

1
28
35

257
149
95
20

8
192
72

495
248

9
155

13

£
697
119

3,383
17,136
2,363
2,635

51
20,774

1,700
1,513

51
2,499
1,054

16,745
170

1,547
2,210

935
8,296
1,394
2,550

119
1,037
4,182
8,619
9,928
4,794

408
204

3,553
170

1,343
1,513

697
2,125
1,241
4,420
1,394
4,964
3,468
4,131

238
4,080

952
884
646

2,720
1,020

425
68

3,179
1,802

238
289

2,567
2,125

136
1,020

527
17

476
595

4,369
2,533
1,615

340
136

3,264
1,224
8,415
4,216

153
2,635

221

9

8

1
1

6

"39
1

17
1
9
9

37

1
16

4
13
2
1
6
1

47

21
15

1

4

£
153

136

17
17

102

663

17
289

17
153
153
629

17
272

68
221
34
17

102
17

799

357
255

17

"68

50
7

199
1,016

139
156

4
1,228

100
128

3
148
79

986
10

100
139
92

488
83

166
7

65
259
509
585
288

25
59

209
31
94
90
41

125
73

264
82

296
230
246
41

253
71
58
38

169
60
29
32

194
106
78

111
151
130
65

156
31
36
75
36

267
149
96
20
74

226
80

500
252
93

162
38

£
850
119

3,383
17,272
2,363
2,652

68
20.876

1,700
2,176

51
2,516
1,343

16,762
170

1,700
2,363
1,564
8,296
1,411
2,822

119
1,105
4,403
8,653
9,945
4,896

425
1,003
3,553

527
1,598
1,530

697
2,125
1,241
4,488
1,394
5,032
3,910
4,182

697
4,301
1,207

986
646

2,873
1,020

493
544

3,298
1,802
1,326
1,«87
2,567
2,210
1,105
2,652

527
612

1,275
612

4,539
2,533
1,032

340
1,258
3,842
1,360
8,500
4,284
1,581
2,754

646

4
26

3
27
13
15
6

68
442

51
459
221
255
102

9 153

4
28

7
68

476
119

"64
94

1,088
1,598

5
57
96

85
969

1,632

35
47

1
10

595
799

17
170

1 "l7
60
34
8
5
4

84
7

25

1,122
578
136
85
68

1,428
119
425

Totals 11,721 199,257 1,055 17,935 12,776 217,192
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